
NOTICE AND AGENDA 
BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL SESSION AND 

 COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE  
7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2013 

COUNCIL CHAMBERS 
SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST. 

 
 

I. ROLL CALL 
 
II. AGENDA SUMMATION 

             
III. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING 

                         
1. Ordinance 13-12 Petition to Appeal for an Increase to the Maximum Levy (A Request for 

Permission from the Department of Local Government Finance to Impose an Excess 
Levy as a Result of a Revenue Shortfall) 

 
2. Ordinance 13-13 To Amend Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled 

“Vehicles and Traffic” to Establish the Parking Meter Fund (Inserting BMC 15.40.015 - 
Parking Meter Fund) 

 
3. Ordinance 13-14 Establishing the Parking Facilities Fund 

 
4. Ordinance 13-15 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire 

Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2014 
 

5. Ordinance 13-16 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers,  Non-Union 
and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, 
Monroe County, Indiana for the Year 2014 

 
6. Ordinance 13-17 To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of 

Bloomington for the Year 2014 
 

7. Ordinance 13-18 Appropriations and Tax Rates for Bloomington Transportation 
Corporation for 2014 

 
8. Appropriation Ordinance 13-01 An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates   

(Establishing 2014 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington) 
 

9. Appropriation Ordinance 13-02 An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation,   
            Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater  
            Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2014 

   
IV. ADJOURNMENT 

 
 

followed immediately by a  
 
 

(over) 



 
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 

 
Chair: Susan Sandberg 

 
 

 
1. Ordinance 13-15 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire 

Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2014 
 

Asked to Attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director, Human Resources 
 

2. Ordinance 13-16 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers,  Non-Union 
and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, 
Monroe County, Indiana for the Year 2014 

 
Asked to Attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director, Human Resources 

 
3. Ordinance 13-17 To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of 

Bloomington for the Year 2014 
 

Asked to Attend: Daniel Grundmann, Director, Human Resources 
 

4. Ordinance 13-13 To Amend Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled 
“Vehicles and Traffic” to Establish the Parking Meter Fund (Inserting BMC 15.40.015 - 
Parking Meter Fund) 

 
Asked to Attend: Margie Rice, Corporation Counsel 

 
5. Ordinance 13-14 Establishing the Parking Facilities Fund 

 
Asked to Attend: Margie Rice, Corporation Counsel 
 

6. Ordinance 13-12 Petition to Appeal for an Increase to the Maximum Levy (A Request for 
Permission from the Department of Local Government Finance to Impose an Excess 
Levy as a Result of a Revenue Shortfall) 

 
Asked to Attend: Margie Rice, Corporation Counsel 
       Sue West, Controller 
 

7. Appropriation Ordinance 13-01 An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates   
(Establishing 2014 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington) 
 

Asked to Attend: Sue West, Controller 
 
Note: The public comment portion of the deliberation on this item will constitute 
the statutorily- required, legally-advertised public hearing on the City Budget for 
2014. 

 
8. Appropriation Ordinance 13-02 An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation,   

            Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater  
            Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2014 
   

Asked to Attend: Patrick Murphy, Director, Utilities Department 
 
 

9. Ordinance 13-18 Appropriations and Tax Rates for Bloomington Transportation 
Corporation for 2014 

 
Asked to Attend: Lew May, General Manager, Bloomington Transit 

 
Note: The public comment portion of the deliberation on this item will constitute 
the statutorily- required, legally-advertised public hearing on the Bloomington 
Transit Budget for 2014. 
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